

BID SUMMARY
2019 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3296
LEI PROJECT NO. 19-002
BID DATE: TUESDAY; APRIL 14, 2020

	CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID
1.	R. E. HEIDT CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	\$1,519,091.48
2.	R. C. PAVING, INC.	\$1,641,664.75
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,437,142.00

ENGINEER'S STATEMENT:

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



BID TABULATION
2019 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3296
LEI PROJECT NO. 19-002
BID DATE - TUESDAY; APRIL 14, 2020
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$1,437,142.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION BASE BID	R E Heidt Construction Co., LLC PO Box 820 Westlake, LA 70669		R C Paving, Inc. 320 Ampacet Drive DeRidder, LA 70634		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
401-02-00100	615	Ton	Aggregate Surface Course	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,275.00
502-01-00100	6378	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$ 105.00	\$ 669,690.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 682,446.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 574,020.00
509-01-00100	28304	SY	Milling Asphalt Pavement	\$ 3.25	\$ 91,988.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 67,929.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 198,128.00
510-04-00120	2570	Ton	Pavement Patching	\$ 125.00	\$ 321,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 398,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 257,000.00
510-04-00160	1785	Ton	Pavement Patching (Broad Street)	\$ 125.00	\$ 223,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 267,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 187,425.00
702-04-00150	12	Each	Adjusting Manholes	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
715-01-00100	276	CY	Topsoil	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,212.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,080.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
731-02-00100	739	Each	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	\$ 6.06	\$ 4,478.34	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,912.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,173.00
732-01-01040	305	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 3.03	\$ 924.15	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 610.00
732-01-02060	240	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (12" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil)	\$ 8.08	\$ 1,939.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00
732-01-02080	267	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil)	\$ 12.12	\$ 3,236.04	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,136.00
732-02-02000	6.889	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 25,048.40	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,178.20	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,389.25
732-03-02000	1.443	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,748.92	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,948.05	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,803.75
732-03-02030	0.050	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line) (8" W) (2' L) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00
732-04-01100	2	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow-Right Turn)	\$ 252.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00
732-04-18000	2	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (RR Crossing)	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
732-04-25020	6	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Yield Line)	\$ 252.50	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
736-09-00100	565	LF	Loop Detector	\$ 24.39	\$ 13,780.35	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,605.00
739-01-00100	3418	SY	Hydro-Seeding	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,255.88	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,443.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,127.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
741-011-00200	2	Each	Adjusting Water Valve Box	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
NS-401-00100	73	Ton	Hot-Mix Asphalt Treated Aggregate Surface Course (Hot Rap)	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,410.00
S-00100	7412	SY	Degrass Edge of Road and Grading Shoulders	\$ 3.35	\$ 24,830.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,530.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,060.00
S-00200	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video (USB Media Format Only)	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,519,091.48		\$ 1,641,664.75		\$ 1,437,142.00